

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.25598 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1	08.11.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Kotha Naga Surya Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Pullagura Naga Raj, learned Government Pleader for Prohibition Excise. Ms. Kothapalli Aishwarya Chowdary, learned Counsel representing Sri V. V. Satish, learned Standing Counsel takes notice for APEPDCL (Respondent No.4). 2. Learned Government Pleader is directed to obtain Written Instructions from the Official Respondents as regards the claims made by the Writ Petitioner. 3. List this matter on 12.11.2024 in the Motion List. <u>GRKP, J</u> Mnr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE